
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Georgia Tech 281  278  272       831  -33 
2  2  2   Duke 289  279  283       851  -13 
3  3  3   Clemson 290  282  289       861  -3 

T6  4  4   Virginia 295  280  289       864  E 
5  5  5   Florida State  294  282  290       866  +2 

T6  7  6   North Carolina State 295  287  290       872  +8 
9  9  7   Virginia Tech 299  293  282       874  +10 
8  8  T8   North Carolina 297  287  295       879  +15 
4  6  T8   Wake Forest 293  288  298       879  +15 

10  10  10   Maryland 304  300  297       901  +37 
11  11  11   Boston College 314  317  322       953  +89 
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Atlantic Coast Conf. Champion.
Old North State Club

New London, N.C., NC
Championship Tees 

Dates: Apr 22 - Apr 24 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Paul Haley  Georgia Tech  68   68  70       206  -10   
T2 2   Kyle Scott  Georgia Tech  68   71  68       207  -9   
T8 T3   J.T. Griffin  Georgia Tech  73   70  66       209  -7   
5 T3   Julian Suri  Duke  71   69  69       209  -7   

T6 5   Brinson Paolini  Duke  73   69  69       211  -5   
T6 T6   Drew Kittleson  Florida State  71   71  70       212  -4   
T2 T6   Corbin Mills  Clemson  70   69  73       212  -4   
T22 T8   Ben Kohles  Virginia  75   70  68       213  -3   
T22 T8   James White  Georgia Tech  72   73  68       213  -3   
T8 T10   Michael McGowan  North Carolina  73   70  71       214  -2   
T8 T10   Brooks Koepka  Florida State  73   70  71       214  -2   
T2 T10   John Varol  Wake Forest  69   70  75       214  -2   
T18 T13   Mitchell Sutton  North Carolina State  73   71  71       215  -1   
T31 T13   Blake Redmond  Virginia Tech  72   76  67       215  -1   
T8 T13   Albin Choi  North Carolina State  70   73  72       215  -1   
T8 T16   Henry Smart  Virginia  70   73  73       216  E   
T34 T16   Crawford Reeves  Clemson  75   74  67       216  E   
T18 T18   Evan Beck  Wake Forest  75   69  73       217  +1   
T8 T18   Will Collins  Virginia  75   68  74       217  +1   
T25 T18   Tim Gornik  Duke  78   68  71       217  +1   
T37 T21   Garland Green  Virginia Tech  78   72  68       218  +2   
T18 T21   Bruce Woodall  Virginia  75   69  74       218  +2   
T8 T21   Richy Werenski  Georgia Tech  74   69  75       218  +2   
T18 T21   Jacob Burger  Clemson  71   73  74       218  +2   
T8 T21   McCuen Elmore  Clemson  74   69  75       218  +2   
T25 T26   Joaquin Lolas  Florida State  74   72  74       220  +4   
T22 T26   Wesley Graham  Florida State  76   69  75       220  +4   
T8 T26   Yaroslav Merkulov  Duke  69   74  77       220  +4   
T40 29   Henry Zaytoun  North Carolina  76   75  70       221  +5   
T29 T30   Will Wiseman  Maryland  74   73  75       222  +6   
T25 T30   Bryce Chalkley  Virginia Tech  77   69  76       222  +6   
T25 T30   Lee Bedford  Wake Forest  72   74  76       222  +6   
T37 T33   John Nurczynski  Boston College  74   76  73       223  +7   
T40 T33   Chad Day  North Carolina State  74   77  72       223  +7   
T31 T33   Brandon Detweiler  North Carolina State  79   69  75       223  +7   
T37 T33   Mikey Moyers  Virginia Tech  74   76  73       223  +7   
T8 T33   Sean Jacklin  North Carolina  73   70  80       223  +7   
T34 T33   Wes Roach  Duke  76   73  74       223  +7   
T29 T39   Matt Raudenbush  North Carolina  75   72  77       224  +8   
T34 T39   Bjorn Hellgren  Florida State  77   72  75       224  +8   
T47 41   Sean Bosdosh  Maryland  75   78  72       225  +9   
T40 T42   Sean Brannan  Maryland  79   72  75       226  +10   
T44 T42   Marshall Bailey  Virginia Tech  76   76  74       226  +10   
T44 T44   Charlie Harrison  Wake Forest  77   75  75       227  +11   

T31 T44   Thomas Bradshaw  Clemson  77   71  79       227  +11 
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Atlantic Coast Conf. Champion.
Old North State Club

New London, N.C., NC
Championship Tees 

Dates: Apr 22 - Apr 24 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T47 T46   Joseph Rice  Maryland  76   77  75       228  +12   
T40 T46   Clark Palmer  North Carolina  76   75  77       228  +12   
T44 48   Mark McMillen  North Carolina State  78   74  78       230  +14   
51 49   Justin Bryant  Wake Forest  80   77  75       232  +16   

T49 50   Amory Davis  Virginia  75   81  78       234  +18   
52 51   Tom Hanna  Maryland  81   78  77       236  +20   

T49 52   Luke Feehan  Boston College  79   77  85       241  +25   
53 53   Brad Klune  Boston College  78   85  83       246  +30   
54 54   Kyle McCartan  Boston College  83   82  82       247  +31   
55 55   Mark Endres  Boston College  90   82  84       256  +40   
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Atlantic Coast Conf. Champion.
Old North State Club

New London, N.C., NC
Championship Tees 

Dates: Apr 22 - Apr 24 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Georgia Tech 281 278 272 831

1 Paul Haley (4) 68 68 70 206

2 Kyle Scott (3) 68 71 68 207

T3 J.T. Griffin (2) 73 70 66 209

T8 James White (1) 72 73 68 213

T21 Richy Werenski (5) 74 69 75 218

2 Duke 289 279 283 851

T3 Julian Suri (5) 71 69 69 209

5 Brinson Paolini (1) 73 69 69 211

T18 Tim Gornik (3) 78 68 71 217

T26 Yaroslav Merkulov (4) 69 74 77 220

T33 Wes Roach (2) 76 73 74 223

3 Clemson 290 282 289 861

T6 Corbin Mills (1) 70 69 73 212

T16 Crawford Reeves (2) 75 74 67 216

T21 Jacob Burger (3) 71 73 74 218

T21 McCuen Elmore (4) 74 69 75 218

T44 Thomas Bradshaw (5) 77 71 79 227

4 Virginia 295 280 289 864

T8 Ben Kohles (1) 75 70 68 213

T16 Henry Smart (4) 70 73 73 216

T18 Will Collins (2) 75 68 74 217

T21 Bruce Woodall (3) 75 69 74 218

50 Amory Davis (5) 75 81 78 234

5 Florida State 294 282 290 866

T6 Drew Kittleson (1) 71 71 70 212

T10 Brooks Koepka (2) 73 70 71 214

T26 Joaquin Lolas (3) 74 72 74 220

T26 Wesley Graham (5) 76 69 75 220

T39 Bjorn Hellgren (4) 77 72 75 224

6 North Carolina State 295 287 290 872

T13 Albin Choi (1) 70 73 72 215

T13 Mitchell Sutton (2) 73 71 71 215

T33 Brandon Detweiler (3) 79 69 75 223

T33 Chad Day (5) 74 77 72 223

48 Mark McMillen (4) 78 74 78 230

7 Virginia Tech 299 293 282 874

T13 Blake Redmond (3) 72 76 67 215

T21 Garland Green (5) 78 72 68 218

T30 Bryce Chalkley (4) 77 69 76 222

T33 Mikey Moyers (2) 74 76 73 223

T42 Marshall Bailey (1) 76 76 74 226
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 North Carolina 297 287 295 879

T10 Michael McGowan (2) 73 70 71 214

29 Henry Zaytoun (1) 76 75 70 221

T33 Sean Jacklin (3) 73 70 80 223

T39 Matt Raudenbush (4) 75 72 77 224

T46 Clark Palmer (5) 76 75 77 228

T8 Wake Forest 293 288 298 879

T10 John Varol (5) 69 70 75 214

T18 Evan Beck (2) 75 69 73 217

T30 Lee Bedford (1) 72 74 76 222

T44 Charlie Harrison (3) 77 75 75 227

49 Justin Bryant (4) 80 77 75 232

10 Maryland 304 300 297 901

T30 Will Wiseman (4) 74 73 75 222

41 Sean Bosdosh (3) 75 78 72 225

T42 Sean Brannan (5) 79 72 75 226

T46 Joseph Rice (1) 76 77 75 228

51 Tom Hanna (2) 81 78 77 236

11 Boston College 314 317 322 953

T33 John Nurczynski (2) 74 76 73 223

52 Luke Feehan (3) 79 77 85 241

53 Brad Klune (4) 78 85 83 246

54 Kyle McCartan (1) 83 82 82 247

55 Mark Endres (5) 90 82 84 256
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Woodall Virginia 2.75 -3 
G. Green Va. Tech 2.75 -3 
J. Griffin Ga. Tech 2.83 -2 
K. Scott Ga. Tech 2.83 -2 
J. Nurczynski Boston Col 2.83 -2 
H. Smart Virginia 2.92 -1 
A. Choi NC State 2.92 -1 
D. Kittleson Florida St 2.92 -1 
P. Haley Ga. Tech 3.00 E 
L. Bedford Wk. Forest 3.00 E 
W. Collins Virginia 3.00 E 
J. Varol Wk. Forest 3.00 E 
B. Kohles Virginia 3.00 E 
W. Graham Florida St 3.00 E 
J. Lolas Florida St 3.00 E 
B. Redmond Va. Tech 3.00 E 
J. Suri Duke 3.00 E 
M. Sutton NC State 3.08 +1 
B. Paolini Duke 3.08 +1 
B. Hellgren Florida St 3.08 +1 
Y. Merkulov Duke 3.08 +1 
J. Burger Clemson 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
P. Haley Ga. Tech 3.83 -5 
B. Paolini Duke 3.83 -5 
T. Gornik Duke 3.90 -3 
B. Koepka Florida St 3.90 -3 
C. Mills Clemson 3.93 -2 
M. Sutton NC State 3.93 -2 
K. Scott Ga. Tech 3.93 -2 
M. McGowan UNC 3.97 -1 
J. Varol Wk. Forest 3.97 -1 
B. Kohles Virginia 4.00 E 
J. White Ga. Tech 4.00 E 
E. Beck Wk. Forest 4.00 E 
J. Griffin Ga. Tech 4.00 E 
J. Suri Duke 4.03 +1 
S. Bosdosh Maryland 4.03 +1 
M. Elmore Clemson 4.03 +1 
B. Redmond Va. Tech 4.03 +1 
J. Burger Clemson 4.03 +1 
C. Day NC State 4.07 +2 
R. Werenski Ga. Tech 4.07 +2 
W. Wiseman Maryland 4.07 +2 
A. Choi NC State 4.07 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Suri Duke 4.33 -8 
D. Kittleson Florida St 4.42 -7 
J. White Ga. Tech 4.42 -7 
C. Mills Clemson 4.50 -6 
C. Reeves Clemson 4.50 -6 
K. Scott Ga. Tech 4.58 -5 
J. Griffin Ga. Tech 4.58 -5 
H. Zaytoun UNC 4.58 -5 
M. Moyers Va. Tech 4.58 -5 
P. Haley Ga. Tech 4.58 -5 
Y. Merkulov Duke 4.67 -4 
H. Smart Virginia 4.67 -4 
S. Jacklin UNC 4.75 -3 
B. Kohles Virginia 4.75 -3 
L. Bedford Wk. Forest 4.75 -3 
E. Beck Wk. Forest 4.83 -2 
W. Collins Virginia 4.83 -2 
B. Koepka Florida St 4.83 -2 
S. Brannan Maryland 4.83 -2 
M. McGowan UNC 4.83 -2 
T. Bradshaw Clemson 4.83 -2 
B. Hellgren Florida St 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
C. Reeves Clemson 1
Y. Merkulov Duke 1
J. Griffin Ga. Tech 1
J. White Ga. Tech 1
S. Bosdosh Maryland 1
B. Kohles Virginia 1
B. Woodall Virginia 1

Birdies 
M. McGowan UNC 15
J. Suri Duke 15
C. Mills Clemson 14
K. Scott Ga. Tech 14
H. Zaytoun UNC 13
C. Reeves Clemson 13
B. Paolini Duke 13
B. Redmond Va. Tech 13
E. Beck Wk. Forest 12
D. Kittleson Florida St 12
B. Koepka Florida St 12
M. Elmore Clemson 12
P. Haley Ga. Tech 12
J. White Ga. Tech 11
B. Kohles Virginia 11
G. Green Va. Tech 11
H. Smart Virginia 11
J. Varol Wk. Forest 10
T. Gornik Duke 10
W. Roach Duke 9
J. Lolas Florida St 9
J. Griffin Ga. Tech 9

Pars 
P. Haley Ga. Tech 40
J. Griffin Ga. Tech 40
B. Chalkley Va. Tech 40
W. Graham Florida St 39
R. Werenski Ga. Tech 38
B. Detweiler NC State 37
M. Sutton NC State 37
A. Choi NC State 37
J. Bryant Wk. Forest 37
L. Bedford Wk. Forest 36
W. Collins Virginia 36
B. Woodall Virginia 36
M. Raudenbush UNC 36
J. Varol Wk. Forest 36
T. Bradshaw Clemson 36
J. Burger Clemson 36
J. Nurczynski Boston Col 36
T. Gornik Duke 35
D. Kittleson Florida St 35
C. Day NC State 35
J. White Ga. Tech 35
K. Scott Ga. Tech 35
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Atlantic Coast Conf. Champion.
Old North State Club

New London, N.C., NC
Championship Tees 

Dates: Apr 22 - Apr 24 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 74.84 55

2 Championship Tees 73.00 55

3 Championship Tees 73.87 55

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 73.90 165

 

Old North State Club: Championship Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 536   1 24 27 3     

2 4 400     12 35 7 1   

3 3 211     3 32 18 2   

4 5 557   2 15 33 5     

5 4 427     9 38 6 2   

6 4 406     9 35 9 2   

7 3 181     9 37 8 1   

8 4 406     3 30 16 4 2 

9 4 452     3 29 23     

10 4 401     13 32 8 2   

11 5 558     15 28 11 1   

12 4 361     10 31 13 1   

13 4 389     9 33 12 1   

14 3 191     6 35 13 1   

15 4 434     5 32 18     

16 4 427     4 34 11 5 1 

17 3 197     1 30 19 5   

18 5 568     19 26 8 2   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 197 +0.51 

8 4 406 +0.49 

16 4 427 +0.38 

9 4 452 +0.36 

3 3 211 +0.35 

15 4 434 +0.24 

14 3 191 +0.16 

12 4 361 +0.09 

13 4 389 +0.09 

6 4 406 +0.07 

5 4 427 +0.02 

7 3 181 +0.02 

10 4 401 -0.02 

11 5 558 -0.04 

2 4 400 -0.05 

18 5 568 -0.13 

4 5 557 -0.25 

1 5 536 -0.42 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 427 +0.42 

10 4 401 +0.42 

12 4 361 +0.31 

9 4 452 +0.29 

17 3 197 +0.29 

6 4 406 +0.24 

14 3 191 +0.22 

7 3 181 +0.20 

8 4 406 +0.20 

3 3 211 +0.20 

15 4 434 +0.16 

2 4 400 +0.13 

4 5 557 +0.09 

18 5 568 +0.05 

5 4 427 -0.02 

13 4 389 -0.04 

11 5 558 -0.11 

1 5 536 -0.22 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 406 +0.27 

11 5 558 +0.25 

9 4 452 +0.24 

5 4 427 +0.20 

10 4 401 +0.16 

7 3 181 +0.15 

3 3 211 +0.13 

17 3 197 +0.07 

12 4 361 +0.05 

6 4 406 +0.04 

15 4 434 +0.02 

13 4 389 -0.04 

4 5 557 -0.04 

14 3 191 -0.04 

1 5 536 -0.05 

16 4 427 -0.11 

2 4 400 -0.15 

18 5 568 -0.16 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 197 +0.51 

8 4 406 +0.49 

16 4 427 +0.38 

9 4 452 +0.36 

3 3 211 +0.35 

15 4 434 +0.24 

14 3 191 +0.16 

12 4 361 +0.09 

13 4 389 +0.09 

6 4 406 +0.07 

5 4 427 +0.02 

7 3 181 +0.02 

10 4 401 -0.02 

11 5 558 -0.04 

2 4 400 -0.05 

18 5 568 -0.13 

4 5 557 -0.25 

1 5 536 -0.42 
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Dates: Apr 22 - Apr 24 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 536   2 59 81 21 2   

2 4 400     33 108 19 5   

3 3 211     11 109 42 3   

4 5 557   2 41 96 21 2 3 

5 4 427     22 116 22 4 1 

6 4 406     23 109 25 7 1 

7 3 181     22 108 30 4 1 

8 4 406     14 103 35 8 5 

9 4 452     9 102 50 4   

10 4 401     23 97 38 5 2 

11 5 558     38 87 36 4   

12 4 361     22 99 41 3   

13 4 389     30 109 22 3 1 

14 3 191   1 19 107 36 2   

15 4 434     19 104 42     

16 4 427     25 91 38 9 2 

17 3 197     11 105 39 10   

18 5 568   2 49 84 22 7 1 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2216&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

